THE DATASHEET OF
AD9071BR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
REV. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise

OR
NC = NO CONNECT
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD9071BR –40°C to +85°C 28-Lead Wide Body  (SOIC) R-28
AD9071/PCB 25°C Evaluation Board
AD9071
–5–REV. C
SAMPLE N–1
 tEH  tEL  1/fs
tA
tPD tV
SAMPLE N SAMPLE N+3 SAMPLE N+4
SAMPLE N+2SAMPLE N+1
DATA N–4 DATA N–3 DATA N–2 DATA N–1 DATA N DATA N+1
AIN
ENCODE
D9–D0
Figure 1. Timing Diagram
AIN AIN
VCC
Figure 2. Equivalent Analog Input Circuit
VREF IN
VCC
Figure 3. Equivalent Reference Input Circuit
ENCODE
VCC
Figure 4. Equivalent Encode Input Circuit
D9–0, OR
VDD
Figure 5. Equivalent Digital Output Circuit
VREF
OUT
VCC
Figure 6. Equivalent Reference Output Circuit
AD9071
–6– REV. C
–Typical Performance Characteristics
MHz
0
–60
–100
0 50
d
B
–10
–50
–70
–90
–30
–40
–80
–20
FUNDAMENTAL = –1.0dBFS
SNR = 56.75dB
SINAD = 56.56dB
2ND HARMONIC = –71.88dB
3RD HARMONIC = –77.28dB
TPC 1. Spectrum: FS = 100 MSPS, fIN = 10.3 MHz
MHz
0
–60
–100
0 50
d
B